
Litiges
Droit commercial

nom Cabinet Titre Ville Courriel Numéro de téléphone 
professionnel

Admission(s) 
au barreau

Compétence

Caroline Abela WeirFoulds LLP Partner Toronto cabela@weirfoulds.com
416-947-5068

Ontario 
(2002)

Sarah 
Armstrong

Fasken Partner Toronto sarmstrong@fasken.com
416-868-3452

Ontario 
(2003)

Ryann Atkins
Stockwoods 
LLP

Associate Toronto ryanna@stockwoods.ca
416-593-2491

Ontario 
(2014)

Michelle Awad, 
KC

McInnes Cooper Partner Halifax michelle.awad@mcinnescooper.com
902-444-8509

Nova Scotia 
(1992)

Sandra Barton Gowling WLG Partner Toronto sandra.barton@gowlingwlg.com
416-814-5674

Ontario 
(2000)

Sarit Batner
McCarthy 
Tétrault LLP

Partner Toronto sbatner@mccarthy.ca
416-601-7756

Ontario 
(2000)

Wendy Berman
McCarthy 
Tétrault LLP

Partner Toronto wberman@mccarthy.ca
416-601-8266

Ontario 
(1992); British 
Columbia 
(1993)

Caroline Biron
Blake, Cassels 
& Graydon LLP

Partner Montréal caroline.biron@blakes.com
514-982-5021

Québec 
(1992)

Sonia 
Bjorkquist

Osler, Hoskin & 
Harcourt LLP

Partner Toronto sbjorkquist@osler.com
416-862-5876

Ontario 
(1997)

Sheila Block Torys LLP Partner Toronto sblock@torys.com
416-865-7319

Ontario 
(1974)

Nina Bombier Lenczner Slaght Partner Toronto nbombier@litigate.com
416-865-3052

Ontario 
(1999)

Hilary Book
Book Erskine 
LLP

Founding 
Partner

Toronto hilary@be-law.ca
416-613-9161

Ontario 
(2006)

Susan Brown
Susan Brown 
Legal Services

Sole Practitioner
San 
Francisco

susan@susanbrownlegal.com
415-712-3026

Ontario 
(2009)
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Shantona 
Chaudhury

Pape Chaudhury 
LLP

Partner Toronto shantona@papechaudhury.com
416-364-8794

Québec 
(2007); 
Ontario (2007)

Karine 
Chênevert

Borden Ladner 
Gervais LLP

Partner Montréal kchenevert@blg.com
514-954-3180

Québec 
(2005)

Tracey Cohen, 
KC

Fasken Partner Vancouver tcohen@fasken.com
604-631-3149

British 
Columbia 
(1993)

Sarah Corman
Corman Feiner 
LLP

Partner Toronto scorman@cormanfeiner.com
416-737-0872

Ontario 
(2004)

Kirsten Crain
Borden Ladner 
Gervais LLP

Partner Ottawa kcrain@blg.com
613-787-3741

Ontario 
(2001)

Cynthia Davis
Giffen Lawyers 
LLP

Co-Managing 
Partner

Waterloo cd@giffenlawyers.com
519-578-4150

Ontario 
(2007)

Sumeet (Sonu) 
Dhanju-Dhillon

Torkin Manes 
LLP

Partner Toronto sdhanju-dhillon@torkinmanes.com
416-360-4738

Ontario 
(2008)

Catherine 
DiMarco

Pallett Valo LLP Partner Mississauga cdimarco@pallettvalo.com
289-805-4466

Ontario 
(2005)

Robin Dodokin
Dodokin Law & 
Conflict 
Resolution

Lawyer, 
Mediator, 
Arbitrator

Toronto robin@dodokinlaw.com
416-300-6515

Ontario 
(1993)

Sara Erskine
Book Erskine 
LLP

Founding 
Partner

Toronto sara.erskine@wehlitigation.com
416-597-5408

Ontario 
(2002)

Kate Findlay
Aird & Berlis 
LLP

Partner Toronto kfindlay@airdberlis.com
416-637-7990

Ontario 
(2009)

Laura Fric
Osler, Hoskin & 
Harcourt LLP

Partner Toronto lfric@osler.com
416-862-5899

Ontario 
(1995); British 
Columbia 
(2022)

Rahat Godil Fasken Partner Toronto rgodil@fasken.com
416-868-3438

Ontario 
(2007)

Reena Goyal
McCarthy 
Tétrault LLP

Counsel Toronto rgoyal@mccarthy.ca
416-601-4308

Ontario 
(2005)

Ludmila 
Herbst, KC

Farris LLP Partner Vancouver lherbst@farris.com
604-661-1722

British 
Columbia 
(1999)
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Rachel Howie Dentons Partner Calgary rachel.howie@dentons.com
403-268-6353

Ontario 
(2009); 
Alberta (2009)

Claire Hunter, 
KC

Hunter 
Litigation 
Chambers

Partner Vancouver chunter@litigationchambers.com
604-891-2403

New York 
(2004); British 
Columbia 
(2010)

Lara Jackson
Cassels Brock & 
Blackwell LLP

Partner Toronto ljackson@casselsbrock.com
416-848-0203

Ontario 
(1999); British 
Columbia 
(2015)

Patricia Jackson
Arbitration 
Place

Arbitrator and 
Mediator

Toronto tjackson@arbitrationplace.com
416-848-0203

Ontario 
(1979)

Monique Jilesen Lenczner Slaght
Managing 
Partner

Toronto mjilesen@litigate.com
416-865-2926

Ontario 
(2000)

Rebecca Jones Lenczner Slaght Partner Toronto rjones@litigate.com
416-865-3055

Ontario 
(2003)

Suzy Kauffman Goodmans LLP Partner Toronto skauffman@goodmans.ca
416-597-6281

Ontario 
(1999)

Katherine Kay
Stikeman Elliott 
LLP

Partner Toronto kkay@stikeman.com
416-869-5507

Ontario 
(1988)

Megan 
Keenberg

Keenberg & Co

Founder, 
Litigator, 
Arbitrator, 
Mediator

Toronto mkeenberg@keenco.ca
647-271-4666

Ontario 
(2007)

Michelle Kelly, 
KC

Cox & Palmer Partner Halifax mkelly@coxandpalmer.com
902-491-4465

Nova Scotia 
(2004)

Maureen 
Killoran, KC

Osler, Hoskin & 
Harcourt LLP

National Co-
Chair

Calgary and 
Vancouver

mkilloran@osler.com
403-260-7003604-692-2793

Alberta 
(1995); 
Ontario 
(2001); British 
Columbia 
(2015)

Cynthia Kuehl Lerners LLP Partner Toronto ckuehl@lerners.ca
416-601-2363

Ontario 
(2000)

Stephanie La 
Rocque

BCF Business 
Law

Partner Montréal stephanie.larocque@bcf.ca
514-397-2283

Québec 
(2002)
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Jill Lawrie
Blake, Cassels 
& Graydon LLP

Partner Toronto jill.lawrie@blakes.com
416-863-3082

Ontario (1993)

Zohar Levy Orr Taylor LLP Partner Toronto zlevy@orrtaylor.com
647-576-4335

Ontario 
(2011); New 
York (2009)

Atrisha Lewis
McCarthy 
Tétrault LLP

Partner Toronto alewis@mccarthy.ca
416-601-7859

Ontario 
(2013)

Tina Lie
Paliare Roland 
Rosenberg 
Rothstein LLP

Partner Toronto tina.lie@paliareroland.com
416-646-4332

Ontario 
(2007); New 
York (2007)

Laurie 
Livingstone

Dentons Partner Calgary laurie.livingstone@dentons.com
403-268-6361

Ontario 
(2002); 
Alberta (2008)

Kathryn 
Manning

DMG Advocates Partner Toronto kmanning@dmgadvocates.com
416-238-7461

Ontario 
(1998)

Lisa Martz

Lawyer/Advisor 
Lisa Martz, 
Barrister and 
Solici

Lawyer/Advisor Vancouver lmartz@telus.net
604-484-3739

British 
Columbia 
(1993)

Sandra 
Mastrogiuseppe

Kugler 
Kandestin LLP

Partner Montréal smastrogiuseppe@kklex.com
514-360-8883

Québec 
(1996)

Lisa Munro Lerners LLP
Partner & 
Arbitrator

Toronto lmunro@lerners.ca
416-601-2360

Ontario 
(1994)

Tanya 
Pagliaroli

TAP Law
Founding 
Partner

Toronto tanya@taplaw.ca
416-583-1570

Ontario 
(2000)

Deborah Palter
Thornton Grout 
Finnigan LLP

Partner Toronto dpalter@tgf.ca
416-304-0148

Ontario 
(1996); New 
York (1997)

Julie Parla
McCarthy 
Tétrault LLP

Partner Toronto jparla@mccarthy.ca
416-601-8190

Ontario 
(2002)

Mary Paterson
Osler, Hoskin & 
Harcourt LLP

Partner Toronto mpaterson@osler.com
416-862-4924

Ontario 
(2005)

Erin Pleet
Ross Nasseri 
LLP

Partner Toronto epleet@rossnasseri.com
416-572-4906

Ontario 
(2011)

Linda Plumpton Torys LLP Partner Toronto lplumpton@torys.com
416-865-8193

Ontario 
(1996)
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Tamara Ramsey
Dale & 
Lessmann LLP

Partner Toronto tramsey@dalelessmann.com
416-369-4696

Ontario (2003)

Luisa Ritacca
Stockwoods 
LLP

Managing 
Partner

Toronto luisar@stockwoods.ca
416-593-2492

Ontario 
(2001)

Linda Rothstein
Paliare Roland 
Rosenberg 
Rothstein LLP

Partner Toronto linda.rothstein@paliareroland.com
416-646-4327

Ontario 
(1982)

Andrea Sanche
Ricketts Harris 
LLP

Co-Manging 
Partner

Toronto asanche@rickettsharris.com
416-642-4301

Ontario 
(2005)

Denise Sayer
Paris & Sayer 
LLP

Partner Toronto dsayer@parislaw.ca
416-603-1851

Ontario 
(2006)

Lindsay Scott
Paliare Roland 
Rosenberg 
Rothstein LLP

Partner Toronto lindsay.scott@paliareroland.com
416-646-7442

Ontario 
(2011)

Shaneka Shaw 
Taylor

Taylor'd 
Litigation 
Professional 
Corporation

Founder & 
Principal 
Lawyer

Toronto shaneka@taylordlitigation.ca
416-628-9830 ext 100

Ontario 
(2011)

Megan 
Shortreed

Paliare Roland 
Rosenberg 
Rothstein LLP

Partner Toronto megan.shortreed@paliareroland.com
416-646-4308

Ontario 
(1997)

Caroline Smith McKercher LLP Partner Saskatoon c.smith@mckercher.ca
306-664-1350

Saskatchewan 
(2017)

Lae?sha J. 
Smith

Poulus Ensom 
Smith LLP

Partner Vancouver lsmith@peslitigation.com
778-727-3506

New York 
(2006); British 
Columbia 
(2017)

Cynthia Spry
Babin Bessner 
Spry LLP

Partner Toronto cspry@babinbessnerspry.com
416-637-3295

Ontario 
(2006)

Anne Tardif Gowling WLG Partner Ottawa anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com
613-786-0203

Ontario 
(2006)

Deborah 
Templer

McCarthy 
Tétrault LLP

Partner Toronto dtempler@mccarthy.ca
416-601-8421

Ontario 
(2006)

Lauren 
Tomasich

Osler, Hoskin & 
Harcourt LLP

Partner Toronto ltomasich@osler.com
416-862-6434

Ontario 
(2008)
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Alyssa Tomkins Gowling WLG Partner Ottawa alyssa.tomkins@gowlingwlg.com
613-786-0078

Ontario 
(2007); Yukon 
Territory 
(2021)

Dena Varah Lenczner Slaght Partner Toronto dvarah@litigate.com
416-865-3556

Ontario 
(2004)

Christine 
Wadsworth

McCarthy 
Tétrault LLP

Partner Toronto cwadsworth@mccarthy.ca
416-601-7686

Ontario 
(2014)

Tanya Walker Walker Law
Lawyer & 
Managing 
Partner

Toronto tanya@tcwalkerlawyers.com
647-342-2334 ext 302

Ontario 
(2006)

D. Lynne Watt Gowling WLG Partner Ottawa lynne.watt@gowlingwlg.com
613-786-8695

Ontario 
(1994)

Maureen 
Whelton

Stevenson 
Whelton

Managing 
Partner

Toronto mwhelton@swlawyers.ca
647-847-3812

Ontario 
(1997)

Alexi Wood
St. Lawrence 
Barristers PC

Founding 
Lawyer

Toronto alexi.wood@stlbarristers.ca
647-245-8283

Ontario 
(2007)
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